Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 – 028

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, REPRESENTING THE MINA LABORATORY AND MEDICAL CLINIC, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER WITH PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT E. LOPEZ ST., JARO, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS SUC PRESIDENT IV DR. LUIS M. SOROLLA, JR., PH.D., CESEE PERTAINING TO LABORATORY AND DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

WHEREAS, the West Visayas State University Medical Center has complete facilities and competent personnel to provide laboratory and diagnostic services for the patients of Mina Laboratory and Medical Clinic;

WHEREAS, both the West Visayas State University Medical Center and the Mina Laboratory and Medical Clinic has agreed to work in a joint efforts to provide quality health care services to the clinic/patients of the latter;

WHEREAS, in view of the aforementioned, a Memorandum of Agreement shall be executed defining specific tasks and responsibilities both parties should adhere;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Honorable Sanggunian is necessary as provided by RA 7160.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, REPRESENTING THE MINA LABORATORY AND MEDICAL CLINIC, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER WITH PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT E. LOPEZ ST., JARO, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS SUC PRESIDENT IV DR. LUIS M. SOROLLA, JR., PH.D., CESEE PERTAINING TO LABORATORY AND DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

ADOPTED this 5th day of March 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr, duly seconded by Hon. Felipe E. Allaga.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED. I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor